ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICES EMPLOYMENT HOUSING DISCRIMINATION

Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) 222-8989 City of Madison Human Resources Federal Subsidized Housing
Family Services 252-1320 Job Line 266-6500 U.S. Department of Housing & Urban
Journey Mental Health Center — Dane County Employee Relations Development (HUD)
Integrated Services 280-2700 Job Line 266-4125 Discrimination Hotline 1-800-669-9777
Narcotics Anonymous (NA) 1-800-240-0276 Dane County Job Center Non-Subsidized Housing
East Side Alano Club 244-9671 1819 Aberg Ave 242-7402 City of Madison Department of
Overeaters Anonymous 663-8823 Operation Fresh Start 244-4721 Civil Rights 266-4910
Tellurian — Detoxification Unit 223-3311 Fair Housing Council of
Tellurian Services 222-7311 GENERAL RESOURCES Greater Madison 257-0853
Catholic Multicultural Center 661-3512
Centro Hispano of Dane County 255-3018 HOUSING RESOURCES
CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES Energy Services 267-8601 Vivent Health 252-6540
Bayview Foundation 256-7808 Habitat for Humanity 255-1549 Beacon Day Center 826-8040
Big Brothers & Big Sisters Madison Gas & Electric (MG&E) Catholic Charities 826-8000
of Dane County 661-5437 Budget Payment Plans 252-7080 Common Wealth Development 256-3527
Boys & Girls Club of Dane County Madison Metro — Paratransit & Public Community Action Coalition 237-1255
Taft Street 257-2606 Transportation 266-4466 Community Development Authority
Boys & Girls Club of Dane County Project Home 246-3737 City of Madison CDA 266-4675
Allied Family Center 204-9722 Salvation Army 250-2201 Dane County Veteran Services 266-4158
Canopy Center — Healing & Family St. Vincent de Paul 278-2920 Dane County Housing Authority
Support Services 241-4888 Tenant Resource Center 257-0006 DCHA — Monona WI 224-3636
RISE Wisconsin 250-6634 United Migrant Opportunity Services Dane County Housing Resource Line  855-510-2323
Children’s Services Society of WI UmMosSs 249-1180 Domestic Abuse Intervention Services
Kinder Ready Program 221-3511 United Way 2-1-1 D.ALLS. 251-4445
Dane County Human Services 242-6200 (Formerly First Call for Help) Dial 211 Housing Initiatives 277-8330
Domestic Abuse Intervention Services Urban League of Greater Madison 729-1200 WayForward Resources 836-7338
(D.ALS) 251-4445 HEALTH SERVICES National Homeless
East Madison Community Center 249-0861 Allied Wellness Center 274-7006 Veteran Call Center 1-877-424-3838
Exchange Center 241-3434 Journey Mental Health Center 280-2700 Porchlight 416-1446
Family Service Madison 252-1320 24 Hour Crisis Line 280-2600 Road Home of Dane County 294-7998
Goodman Community Center 241-1574 SSM Health at Home 242-1516 Safe Haven 241-9447
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Madison School Community Salvation Army Family Shelter 256-2298
Center 244-0767 Recreation 204-3000 Single Women’s Shelter 250-2226
Lussier Community Education Meals on Wheels 204-0923 Seton House 819-1061
Center 833-4979 Planned Parenthood 844-493-1052 SOAR Case Management 287-0839
Neighborhood House 255-5337 Public Health Madison & Dane Co 266-4821 St. Vincent de Paul Society 278-2920
Omega School 256-4650 Tellurian Transitional Housing 204-8447
Respite Center 244-5700 Veteran Affairs Supportive HSG 280-2095
Reach Dane 275-6740 Women in Transition 244-2046
The Rainbow Project 255-7356 YWCA 257-1436
Vera Court Neighborhood Center 246-8372
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center 257-4576
YMCA of Dane County 664-9622
Youth Services of Southern Wi
Briarpatch Division 251-1126
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JOINING FORCES FOR FAMILIES (JFF)
SOCIAL WORKERS
Allied Drive

Badger/ Magnolia
Leopold/ Post Road
Wexford Ridge
Northeast

Northside/ Truax
Northside

Southeast
Southwest

LEGAL ASSISTANCE
Legal Action of Wisconsin
Neighborhood Law Clinic

SENIOR SERVICES

Area Agency on Aging

Aging and Disability Resource Center
of Dane County

Coalition of Wisconsin Aging Groups

Newbridge

Madison Senior Center

North / Eastside Senior Coalition

Retired Senior Volunteer Program

West Madison Senior Coalition
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273-6342
622-1193
338-2396
575-1064
512-9200
225-9870
575-4470
575-6149
516-6014

256-3304
265-2441

261-9930

240-7400
224-0606
512-0000
266-6581
243-5252
238-7933
238-7368

SERVICES FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

Access to Independence 242-8484
Aging and Disability Resource Center

of Dane County 240-7400
Community Living Alliance 242-8335
Cornucopia 249-7477
Department of Vocational

Rehabilitation (DVR) 242-4800
Disability Rights Wisconsin 267-0214
Goodwill Industries 246-3140
Movin’ Out 251-4446
Options in Community Living 249-1585
United Cerebral Palsy of

Dane County 273-4434
SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICES
Oasis Family Sexual Abuse Treatment 729-1130
Rape Crisis Center 251-5126

24-hour Crisis Line 251-7273
TENANT SERVICES
Tenant Resource Center (TRC) 257-0006
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture

Trade & Consumer

Protection 1-800-422-7128

Community
Resources

e Alcohol & Drug Services

e Child & Family Services

e Employment

e General Resources

e Health Services

e Housing Discrimination

e Housing Resources

e Joining Forces for Families

e Senior Services

e Services for People with
Disabilities

e Sexual Assault Services

e Tenant Services

Z
27
CDA

Community Development Authority
Housing Operations Division

215 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd,
Suite 161

Madison, Wisconsin 53703

Office Hours:

Monday - Thursday

8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Phone: (608) 266-4675

Fax: (608) 264-9291
housing@cityofmadison.com
www.cityofmadison.com




